

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**First Appeal No.687/2004**

Madhukar and others V the Western Coalfields Limited

\*\*\*\*\*

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Anjan De, Adv. for appellant.

Mr. G.E. Moharir, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : AVINASH G GHAROTE, J.**

**DATE : 20-12-2022**

Civil Application (F) No.2670/22 in First  
Appeal No.687/2004, seeks to bring on record the legal  
heirs of the deceased appellant. Mr. Moharir, learned  
Counsel for the respondent has no objection, considering  
which, the application is allowed.

2. The additions be done by tomorrow.

JUDGE