

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 161/2005 WITH FIRST APPEAL NOS.160/2005,  
163/2005, 640/2004, 641/2004, 642/2004, 646/2004, 648/2004,  
684/2004, 687/2004, 153/2005, 633/2005, 634/2005, 638/2005,  
640/2005, 641/2005, 642/2005, 643/2004, 644/2005, 645/2005, 643/2005  
647/2005, 648/2005, 649/2005, 27/2006, 28/2006**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri Anjan De, Ms Kirti Satpute, Shri G.D. Asole, Advocates for the  
appellants.

**CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**

**DATED :- JANUARY 17, 2023.**

Heard.

2. By order dated 12/12/2022, the amendment application filed in First Appeal No.633/2005 vide Civil Application No.839/2018, was allowed. The common order was passed in all the appeals regarding the amendment by passing order on Civil Application No.839/2018. The appellants are allowed to carry out the amendment in all the appeals as far as prayer mentioned in C.A. No.839/2018.

3. Stand over to 31/01/2023.

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)**