

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2005

RAMDAS MAHADEORAO SATPUTE

...**VERSUS**...

THE WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NOS. 160/2005, 163/2005, 640/2004, 641/2004,
642/2004, 646/2004, 648/2004, 684/2004, 687/2004, 153/2005,
633/2005, 634/2005, 638/2005, 640/2005, 641/2005, 642/2005,
643/2004, 644/2005, 645/2005, 643/2005, 647/2005, 648/2005,
649/2005, 27/2006, 28/2006

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri M. Anilkumar, Advocate and Shri N.G.Moharir, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 11th JULY, 2023

It is informed by learned counsel for the respondent - W.C.L. that the Resolution is under challenge before the Divisional Bench of this Court and the matter is listed after three weeks.

2. As such, this matter be listed after three weeks.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

B.T.Khapekar